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COVER NOTE 
From: European Commission 
date of receipt: 23 March 2018 
To: General Secretariat of the Council 
No. Cion doc.: D055526/02 Annex II-1, Annex II-2, Annex IIIA 
Subject: COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) …/… of XXX amending Annexes II, III 

and V to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of 
the Council as regards maximum residue levels for cyantraniliprole, 
cymoxanil, deltamethrin, difenoconazole, fenamidone, flubendiamide, 
fluopicolide, folpet, fosetyl, mandestrobin, mepiquat, metazachlor, 
propamocarb, propargite, pyrimethanil, sulfoxaflor and trifloxystrobin in or 
on certain products 

  

 

The following documents, in Excel format, will be circulated separately on CD-R: 

- D055526/02 Annex II-1 

- D055526/02 Annex II-2 

- D055526/02 Annex IIIA 

 

 

016830/EU XXVI. GP
Eingelangt am 06/04/18

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=16830&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7563/18;Nr:7563;Year:18&comp=7563%7C2018%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=16830&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7563/18;Nr:7563;Year:18&comp=7563%7C2018%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=16830&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AGRILEG%2047;Code:AGRILEG;Nr:47&comp=AGRILEG%7C47%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=16830&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:396/2005;Nr:396;Year:2005&comp=



